

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 36
3. EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 08 1987
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NRC-03-81-130 dtd. 5/6/87
5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Franklin Research Center
9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-03-81-130
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 4/3/81

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority): 8705110333 870508 PDR CONTR NRC-03-81-130 PDR

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to 1) correct page 2 of Modification No. 34 dated 12/30/86 and 2) incorporate award fee earned for the 11th period, October 1, 1985 through March 31, 1986. Now, therefore, the following changes are made:
I. Page 2 of Modification No. 34 is replaced by the attached, entitled "Replacement Page 2 for Modification No. 34 of Contract No. NRC-03-81-130", which reflects corrections in the total reimbursable cost under paragraphs "2." and "4." of Article 3.1.
II. The total award fee available; the award fee earned thus far and the evaluation periods applicable thereto are as follows:

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
15C. DATE SIGNED
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Elois J. Wiggins
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY Elois J. Wiggins (Signature of Contracting Officer)
16C. DATE SIGNED 5/7/87

Contract No. NRC-03-81-130

Modification No. 36

Page 2

No.	Evaluation Period	Available Award Fee	Award Fee Earned
1	Apr. 3, 1981 - June 30, 1981	\$21,369.00	\$21,328.00
2	July 1, 1981 - Sept. 30, 1981	44,679.00	43,253.74
3	Oct. 1, 1981 - March 31, 1982	89,358.00	87,571.00
4	Apr. 1, 1982 - Sept. 30, 1982	89,358.00	88,018.00
5	Oct. 1, 1982 - March 31, 1983	89,358.00	89,358.00
6	Apr. 1, 1983 - Sept. 30, 1983	89,358.00	88,258.00
7	Oct. 1, 1983 - March 31, 1984	99,480.42	97,749.00
8	Apr. 1, 1984 - Sept. 30, 1984	119,756.56	111,493.36
9	Oct. 1, 1984 - March 31, 1985	96,608.42	88,387.04
10	Apr. 1, 1985 - Sept. 30, 1985	77,722.74	74,030.91
11	Oct. 1, 1985 - March 31, 1986	<u>93,130.45</u>	<u>91,472.73</u>
		TOTAL	880,919.78

III. Under Section 3.0 entitled, Consideration and Payment, Article 3.1, Estimated Cost, Base Fee, and Award Fee, the following changes are made:

Article 3.1, Estimated Cost, Base Fee, and Award Fee

1. Paragraph number "1." remains unchanged.

2. Paragraph number "2." is revised to read as follows:

"2. The total reimbursable cost is increased by \$1,657.72 from \$10,050,300.83 to \$10,051,958.55. Therefore, the contractor shall be reimbursed for all allowable costs incurred, and accepted by the Contracting Officer, not to exceed the estimated amount of \$10,051,958.55."

3. Paragraph number "3." remains unchanged.

4. Paragraph number "4." is revised to read as follows:

"4. Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this contract is \$11,036,000.00. The sum \$10,051,958.55 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and the sum \$984,041.45 represents the available award fee for the period April 3, 1981 through March 1, 1987.

The available award fee not earned by the contractor for the period October 1, 1985 through March 31, 1986, hereinafter termed "residual fee" totalling \$1,657.72 is hereby diverted to and made a part of the amount allotted for reimbursable costs. Said "residual fee" has been included as part of the total estimated reimbursable costs currently allotted to this contract as specified above."

- IV. In summary, this modification accomplishes the following:
- A. Corrects Page 2 Modification No. 34 dated 12/30/86.
 - B. Total funds allotted for estimated reimbursable costs are increased by \$1,657.72 from \$10,050,300.83 to \$10,051,958.55. This total increase in reimbursable costs includes residual fee in the amount of \$1,657.72 being diverted from the award fee pool to the amount allotted for estimated reimbursable costs.
 - C. Total funds allotted for the award fee pool are being decreased by \$1,657.72 from \$985,699.17 to \$984,041.45. This total decrease represents residual fee in the amount of \$1,657.72.

All other terms and conditions under the contract remain unchanged, including the contract total amount of \$11,131,000.00.

ATTACHMENT

Replacement Page 2 for Modification No. 34
of Contract No. NRC-03-81-130

Article 3.1, Estimated Cost, Base Fee and Award Fee

1. The estimated cost to the Government for all allowable costs, and award fee is increased by \$500,000.00 from \$10,631,000.00 to \$11,131,000.00. The figure \$500,000.00 represents the total amount by which the contract ceiling is being raised.
2. The total reimbursable cost is increased by \$405,000.00 from \$9,645,300.83 to \$10,050,300.83. Therefore, the contractor shall be reimbursed for all allowable costs incurred, and accepted by the Contracting Officer, not to exceed the estimated amount of \$10,050,300.83.
3. Paragraph 3 remains unchanged.
4. Paragraph 4 is revised to read as follows:
 - "4. Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this contract are increased by \$405,000.00 from \$10,631,000.00 to \$11,036,000.00. The sum \$10,050,300.83 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and the sum \$985,699.17 represents the available award fee for the period of April 3, 1981 through March 1, 1987."

Note: There is no increase to the award fee pool with this action due to the fact that adequate funds are already allocated for award fee through March 1, 1987.